EP.MERSEN.COM 1
©
 2
0
23
 M
er
se

PRODUCT RANGE
D70QS100-4
D70QS200-4
D70QS400-4
D70QS 50-100A Round Body Fuse
Catalog
number
Rated DC
voltage Rated current In
Power dissipation
at 0.5 In
Min. breaking
capacity (MBC)*
Max. time to clear
MBC Weight
D70QS50-4 700 V 50 A 1.4 W 380 A 50 ms 99 g
D70QS60-4 700 V 60 A 1.8 W 460 A 50 ms 99 g
D70QS70-4 700 V 70 A 2.2 W 540 A 50 ms 99 g
D70QS80-4 700 V 80 A 2.5 W 610 A 50 ms 99 g
D70QS90-4 700 V 90 A 2.7 W 690 A 50 ms 99 g
D70QS100-4 700 V 100 A 3.1 W 760 A 50 ms 99 g
D70QS 125-200A Round Body Fuse
Catalog
number
Rated DC
voltage Rated current In
Power dissipation
at 0.5 In
Min. breaking
capacity (MBC)*
Max. time to clear
MBC Weight
D70QS125-4 700 V 125 A 3.8 W 870 A 60 ms 0.17 kg
D70QS150-4 700 V 150 A 4.5 W 1040 A 60 ms 0.17 kg
D70QS175-4 700 V 175 A 5.2 W 1210 A 60 ms 0.17 kg
D70QS200-4 700 V 200 A 5.9 W 1380 A 60 ms 0.17 kg
D70QS 225-400A Round Body Fuse
Catalog
number
Rated DC
voltage Rated current In
Power dissipation
at 0.5 In
Min. breaking
capacity (MBC)*
Max. time to clear
MBC Weight
D70QS225-4 700 V 225 A 6.7 W 1190 A 140 ms 0.26 kg
D70QS250-4 700 V 250 A 7.4 W 1320 A 140 ms 0.26 kg
D70QS300-4 700 V 300 A 8.8 W 1580 A 140 ms 0.26 kg
D70QS350-4 700 V 350 A 10.2 W 1840 A 140 ms 0.26 kg
D70QS400-4 700 V 400 A 11.7 W 2100 A 140 ms 0.26 kg
D70QS 450-600A Round Body Fuse
Catalog
number
Rated DC
voltage Rated current In
Power dissipation
at 0.5 In
Min. breaking
capacity (MBC)*
Max. time to clear
MBC Weight
D70QS450-4 700 V 450 A 12.4 W 2200 A 360 ms 0.52 kg
D70QS500-4 700 V 500 A 13.9 W 2460 A 360 ms 0.52 kg
D70QS600-4 700 V 600 A 16.6 W 2950 A 360 ms 0.52 kg
*Time Constant: L/R ≤1ms
D70QS600-4
Fuse blocks
Catalog